

Information

Description: YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK

DIVIN

Bid invitation number:6300039252

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR Timezone: INDIA

 Submission period:
 08.01.2025 14:00:00

 Tech Opening date:
 08.01.2025 14:30:00

 Created On:
 16.12.2024 06:17:40

#### Bid invitation text:

NOTE: ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN AS PER THE GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS DOCUMENT ATTACHED IN THE NOTES AND ATTACHMENTS SECTION.

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data. Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.

Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141

E-mail ID: admin.srm@beml.co.in

Please contact Materials Department, Mysore Complex for any technical clarifications.

Phone number: (0821) 2400253 / 2400225

E-mail ID: mohankumar.s@bemlltd.in/elavalagan.l@bemlltd.in

Attachments:

TERMS & CONDITIONS
TENDER DOCUMENT
Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

 Item
 Product Price Condition
 Description Price Condition
 Vendor product Number
 Delivery date/ Performance period
 Quantity Performance Period

 1
 Maint.contract for HK in
 00:00:00

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN
Bid invitation number:6300039252

Item Product Description Price Condition

Vendor product number

Delivery date/ performance period Quantity

**Equipment Div** 

#### Item long text:

Sub: Maintenance contract for carrying out Housekeeping activities, removal of scrap material & providing Office boys etc., insideequipment division, BEML Limited, Mysore for Two-year period (2025-27)1 "Phenol Perfumed Brand like: Blossom make, Black Belt, Ozone" L 3600.002 "Soap oil Brand like: Santoor, Dettol, Godrej, Lifebuoy, Mysore sandal, Blossom" L 1500.003 Coconut brooms NO 2000.004 Soft brooms Brand like: Monkey,555 NO 420.005 Sabeena powder (500 gms pocket) NO 700.006 Wooden Cleaning brush NO 400.007 Cleaning Acid L 1440.008 Nirma Soap powder KG 300.009 Odonil packets 45gms each NO 2000.0010 Surf Soap powder (1kg) KG 15.0011 Colin spray 500ml NO 100.0012 Scented urinal cakes (6 pieces per packet of 40gms each) PAC 288.0013 Harpic or sanifresh of 500 ml NO 960.0014 Naphtalin balls KG 240.0015 "Bleaching powder Brand: Black belt, Ozone. KG 240.0016 Rubber Hand glouse Sets 240.0017 Nose mask NO 480.0018 Nirma Soap NO 24.0019 "Mysore sandal soap (Medium)(medium-weighing not less than 75 gms)" NO 432.0020 Cora cloth M 60.0021 Cobweb brooms with metal stick of 5Feet height minimum NO 120.0022 Floor mops with metal stick of 4Feet height minimum NO 240.0023 Mosquito spray- (Malathion insecticide) L 120.0024 Leather hand glouse PAA 48.0025 Plastic buckets 15 ltrs capacity for use in Mopping of floors inoffices heavy duty NO 24.0026 Plastic buckets 5 ltrs capacity for use in toilets ( good quality)heavy duty NO 100.0027 Heavy duty good quality plastic dust bins minimum 20 Ltrs capacitywith foot pedal to open & close the top. NO 20.0028 Disposable plastic dust bin covers of medium size. (1 box=30 nos) BOX150.0029 Stitched Uniforms Sets (I set = 1no. shirt and 1 no pant) - 2 set/year/TCL NO 168.0030 Safety shoes with 2 Pair socks of reputed make of Bata / Safetex /Liberty. SET 42.0031 Plastic heavy-duty basin (medium size) Good quality. NO 6.0032 Mumpty brand: Tata NO 4.0033 Sprayer capacity of tank min 15 Ltrs capacity -hand operated. (Sprayer for medicine of 15 Ltr capacity (hand pumping type)NO 1.0034 Hand shovels brand: Tata NO 4.0035 Goggles NO 36.0036 Gum boots NO 18.0037 Sweeping of floors in all offices & Shops/hangarsWork involves sweeping of floors in side all offices &shops/hangars, entrance of Admin building, & shops/ Hangars, allas per thelist furnished as per tender doc. All areas around buildings& around machines must be cleaned on all working days. Workinvolves cleaning of surrounding area up to 6 Mts. wide around thebuildings and the approaches. The swept materials shall be collected andkept in the box/dustbin outside the buildings. After the boxes are full, these shall be taken to the dumping places/pits on trolleys. Disposal of the materials shall be done immediately. For the purpose of disposal, the Beml shall provide Tractor with Trailer and the required driver withlicense is to be arranged by the contractor. The disposal shall be doneto the specified areas only. Periodicity: All working daysNote:1. Carrying out of above works by deploying required/sufficient labourson all working days for a period of one month is considered as one Job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered only for labour involved for theabove work and materials & tools to be used as per tenderdocument.3. Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately.4. The scope of work also involves cleaning of mats in Admin building& arranging the same during VIP visits & other occasions. JOB 2438 Providing office assistance: Providing office assistance for Carrying out day-to-day office workslike cleaning of office premises, dispatch of papers, filing of papers& day-to-day office related work on all working days all asspecified & directed by the concerned In -chargePeriodicity: All working daysNote:1. Carrying out of above jobs involving locations as per list enclosed in tender doc on daily basis for a period of onemonth is considered

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN
Bid invitation number:6300039252

Item Product Description Vendor product Delivery date/ Quantity
Price Condition number performance period

asone job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered only for labour involved for theabove work and materials & tools to be used as per tenderdocument.3. Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately. JOB 2439 Deploying Supervisor for organizing day to day works and monitoring of the same: Providing supervisor for organizing and monitoring all day to dayhousekeeping activities & also to take instructions from therespective In-charges etc., on all working days & during holidayson exigencies all as specified & directed by housekeepingin-chargePeriodicity: All working daysNote:1. Reporting to housekeeping in-charge & carrying out of supervisor#s job on all working days for a period of one month is considered as one job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered for deployment of supervisor onholidays during exigencies only.3. Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately. JOB 2440 Removal of scarp material: Work involves removal of steelscarp/chips, cut steel plates etc., which is designated as scrap in shops on daily basis. All chips/steel pieces/waste cuttings/metal powder collected from areas around the Machines involving machineshop & plate shop/Fab shop shall be segregated as directed andloaded onto trailers provided by the company. The same shall be unloaded into the respective bins in the salvages yard all as directed by the concerned-in-charge. The contractor has to arrange required No. oflabours for the above works and if the work not completed in regularworking days, contractor has to arrange the same inshifts/Sundays/holidays for cleaning the same.Periodicity: All working days.Note:1.Carrying out of above works by deploying required/sufficient labourson working days for a period of one month is considered as one Job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered only for labourinvolved for the above work and materials & tools to be used as per tenderdocument.3. Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately.4. The quoted rate shall also deem to include for cleaning in &around machines on Sundays & holidays as per the requirement ofshops. JOB 2441 Cleaning of Toilets: Work involves cleaning & washing Toilet blocks including urinals, wash basins, water closet pans, tiled surfaces etc. and keeping the areaneat & clean with soap water/phenyl of specified proportion etc. to maintain good hygienic condition. Any blocks in sanitary chambers orsanitary line have to be cleared immediately. Periodicity Daily twice on all working daysNote:1. Carrying out of above works by deploying required/sufficient labourson daily twice basis as per the list furnished vide tender document fora period of one month is considered as one Job.2. The rate shall be considered only for labour involved for the abovework and materials & tools to be used as per tender document.3. Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately. JOB 2442 Mopping of offices: Work involves mopping of floor surfaces using Soap Water and Phenyletc., involving Admin, building, all office buildings, Staircase areaetc., attached to shop etc., as per the list furnished as per tenderdocument, all as specified & directed. Periodicity: once in a Week1. Carrying out of above works by deploying required/sufficient labourson weekly basis is considered as one Job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered only for labour involved for theabove work and materials & tools to be used as per of tenderdocument.3. Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately. JOB 10443 Removal of Cobwebs:Work involves removal of cob-webs in the Admin. building and variousOffice buildings attached to shops/hangars etc., all as specified& directed.Periodicity: Once in fortnightNote:1. Carrying out of above works by deploying required/sufficient laboursonce in fortnight basis as per the list furnished as per tender documentis considered as one Job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered only for labour involved for theabove work and materials & tools to be used as per tenderdocument.3. Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately. JOB 4844 Removal of Cobwebs:Removal of cobwebs in shops/hangars etc above fifteen feet

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN
Bid invitation number:6300039252

Item Product Description Vendor product Delivery date/ Quantity
Price Condition number performance period

height, allas specified & directed. Periodicity Once in three months Note: 1. Carrying out of above works by deploying required/sufficient laboursonce in three months involving machine shop, plate shop, Major Assy., Light Assy., Auxillary units, Final testing, paint shop & storesis considered as one Job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered only for labour involved for theabove work and materials & tools to be used as per tenderdocument.3. Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately. JOB 845 Cleaning of doors, glass shutters of windows /Ventilatorsetc., inAdmin building and other Office buildings attached to all shops/hangarsetc., all as specified & directedPeriodicity: Once in a monthNote:1.Carrying out of above works by deploying required/sufficient laboursonce in a month is considered as one Job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered only for labour involved for theabove work and materials & tools to be used as per tenderdocument. JOB 2446 General works: Other than the regular work, which involves Cleaningof Ground water tanks, sumps, over head tanks, static tanks assistanceto plumbing works, carpentry works etc., or any other jobs assigned bythe In-charges at various locations all as specified & directedduring holidays/working days during exigencies.Periodicity: As and when required & directed In-charge onHolidays/working days.Note:1.Carrying out of above works by deploying minimum of one labour perwork is considered as one job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered only for labour involved for theabove work and materials & tools to be used as per tenderdocument. JOB 50047 Spraying of Insecticides: Work involves Spraying of insecticides, covering all shops &offices and surrounding etc., all as specified & directed. Periodicity: Once in a WeekNote: 1. Carrying out of above works by deploying required/sufficient laboursonce in week basis is considered as one Job.2. The rate quoted shall be considered only for labour involved for the above work and materials & tools to be used as per tenderdocument.3. The spraying should be arranged only during evening between 5.30 pm to 6.30 pm. 4. Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately. JOB 96

2	Phenol Perfumed		 3,600.000 L
	Basic Price	INR	
	CGST - Central GST	%	
	Discount on Basic	%	
	SGST - State GST	%	
	IGST -Integrated GST	%	
3	Soap oil		1,500.000 L
	Basic Price	INR	
	CGST - Central GST	%	
	Discount on Basic	%	
	SGST - State GST	%	
	IGST -Integrated GST	%	
4	Coconut brooms		 2,000 NO
	Basic Price	INR	
	CGST - Central GST	%	

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
5	S	Soft brooms			420 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST .	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
6	S	Sabeena powder			700 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST .	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
7	V	Vooden Cleaning bru	sh		400 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST	•	%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
8	C	Cleaning Acid			1,440.000 L
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST	•	%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
9	N	lirma Soap powder			300.000 KG
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
10	C	Odonil packets 45gms			2,000 NO
	_	ach			
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G		%		
11	S	Surf Soap powder (1kg			15.000 KG
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
12	C	Colin spray 500ml			100 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
13	S	scented urinal cakes			288 PAC
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
14		larpic or sanifresh of 5	500		960 NO
	M Dania Drina	11			
	Basic Price	\ <del>_</del>	INR		
	CGST - Central GS	o I	<u></u>		
	Discount on Basic		<u></u>		
	SGST - State GST		<u></u>		
4-	IGST -Integrated G		%		0.40.000.150
15	N	laphtalin balls			240.000 KG

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
16	В	leaching powder			240.000 KG
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
17	R	ubber Hand glouse S	Sets		240 PAA
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
18	N	ose mask			480 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
19	N	irma Soap			24 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
20		lysore sandal soap ⁄ledium)			432 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN

Item	Product Price Condition	Description		Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	Discount on Basic	•	%			
	SGST - State GST	,	%			
	IGST -Integrated C	GST	%			
21	(	Cora cloth				60.000 M
	Basic Price		INR			
	CGST - Central G	ST	%	_		
	Discount on Basic	•	%			
	SGST - State GST	7	%	_		
	IGST -Integrated C	GST	%			
22		Cobweb brooms with mestick of 5Feet	etal	<u></u>		120 NO
	Basic Price		INR			
	CGST - Central G	ST	%			
	Discount on Basic	•	%			
	SGST - State GST	٠	%			
	IGST -Integrated C	GST	%			
23		Floor mops with metal s of 4Feet hei	tick	<u></u>		240 NO
	Basic Price		INR			
	CGST - Central G	ST	%			
	Discount on Basic	•	%			
	SGST - State GST	Ţ	%			
	IGST -Integrated C	GST	%			
24	N	Mosquito spray				120.000 L
	Basic Price		INR			
	CGST - Central G	ST	%			
	Discount on Basic	•	%			
	SGST - State GST	7	%			
	IGST -Integrated C	GST	%			
25	L	eather hand glouse				48 PAA
	Basic Price		INR			
	CGST - Central G	ST	%	_		
	Discount on Basic	•	%			

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN

Item	Product Price Condition	Description n	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	SGST - State GS	ST	%		
	IGST -Integrated	GST	%		
26		Plastic buckets 15L-mopping of floors	_		24 NO
	Basic Price		INR _		
	CGST - Central C	GST	%		
	Discount on Basi	С	%		
	SGST - State GS	ST	%		
	IGST -Integrated	GST	%		
27		Plastic buckets 15L for in toilets	use		100 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central C	GST	%		
	Discount on Basi	С	%		
	SGST - State GS	ST	%		
	IGST -Integrated	GST	%		
28		Heavy duty plastic dus bins min. 20L	t _		20 NO
	Basic Price		INR _		
	CGST - Central C	GST	%		
	Discount on Basi	С	%		
	SGST - State GS	ST	%		
	IGST -Integrated	GST	%		
29		Disposable plastic dus covers	t bin		150 BOX
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central C	GST	%		
	Discount on Basi	С	%		
	SGST - State GS	ST	%		
	IGST -Integrated	GST	%		
30		Stitched Uniforms Sets	_		168 NO
	Basic Price		INR _		
	CGST - Central (	GST	%		

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	Discount on Basic	9			
	SGST - State GS	Т %			
	IGST -Integrated	GST %	, D		
31		Safety shoes with 2 Pair socks			42.000 SET
	Basic Price	II	NR		
	CGST - Central G	SST %			
	Discount on Basic	9			
	SGST - State GS	Т %			
	IGST -Integrated	GST %	, D		
32		Plastic heavy-duty basin			6 NO
	Basic Price	II	NR		
	CGST - Central G	SST %			
	Discount on Basic	9			
	SGST - State GS	Т %			
	IGST -Integrated	GST %	, D		
33		Mumpty			4 NO
	Basic Price	II	NR		
	CGST - Central G	SST %			
	Discount on Basic	9			
	SGST - State GS	Т %			
	IGST -Integrated	GST %	, D		
34		Sprayer capacity of tank min 15 Ltrs			1 NO
	Basic Price	II	NR		
	CGST - Central G	SST %			
	Discount on Basic	9			
	SGST - State GS	Т %			
	IGST -Integrated	GST %	, D		
35		Hand shovels			4 NO
	Basic Price	II	NR		
	CGST - Central G	SST %			
	Discount on Basic	9	 5		

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
36	G	oggles			36 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
37	G	Sum boots			18 NO
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
38		weeping of floors in all	l		24 JOB
	Basic Price	·	INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	<u></u>		
	Discount on Basic		<u>—</u> %		
	SGST - State GST		<u>—</u> %		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	<u></u> %		
39	P	roviding office assistar	nce		24 JOB
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	ST	%		
40		eploying Supervisor for rganizing da	or		24 JOB
	Basic Price	-	INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	<u>—</u> %		
	Discount on Basic		<u>—</u> %		
	SGST - State GST		%		

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
41	F	Removal of scarp mate	erial		24 JOB
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
42	C	Cleaning of Toilets			24 JOB
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST	•	%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
43	N	Nopping of offices			104 JOB
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST	•	%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
44		Removal of Cobwebs admin bldng/office	in 		48 JOB
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST	•	%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		
45		Removal of Cobwebs hops/hangars	in 		8 JOB
	Basic Price		INR		
	CGST - Central GS	ST	%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
	SGST - State GST	•	%		
	IGST -Integrated G	SST	%		

Information

Description:YMN/MAINT CONTRACT OF TRUCK DIVIN

Bid invitation num	nber:6300039252
--------------------	-----------------

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
46		Cleaning of doors,glass shutters of wind			24 JOB
	Basic Price	I	NR		
	CGST - Central G	ST 9	<u></u>		
	Discount on Basic	9	<u></u>		
	SGST - State GST	Γ 9	<b></b>		
	IGST -Integrated (	GST 9	%		
47	(	General works			500 JOB
	Basic Price	I	NR		
	CGST - Central G	ST 9	<u></u>		
	Discount on Basic	9	<u></u>		
	SGST - State GST	Γ 9	<b></b>		
	IGST -Integrated 0	GST 9	%		
48	9	Spraying of Insecticides			96 JOB
	Basic Price	I	NR		
	CGST - Central G	ST 9	<b></b>		
	Discount on Basic	0	<b></b>		
	SGST - State GST	Γ 9	% <u> </u>		
	IGST -Integrated 0	GST 9	<u></u>		